
7523 
2018 POLARIS RZR XP 1000

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 842583-522 MUFFLER, 18 POLARIS RZR XP 1000, AXLE BACK 1

2 MC225BS BAND CLAMP, 2.25" STAINLESS 2

3 ST473 TIP, BRUSHED BODY/ BLACK END, 3-1/2" × 2-1/4" 2

4 HS113 HEAT SHIELD BACKER, POLARIS RZR 1000 1

5 HS125 HEAT SHIELD, POLARIS RZR 1000, XDR LOGO 1

6 HW251 SCREW, 1/4"-20 × 1-1/4" BUTTONHEAD 5

7 HW333 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 10

8 HW520 SPACER, 1/2" OD × 5/16" ID, ALUMINUM 4

9 HW332 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 5

10 HW124 HEX NUT, 1/4"-20 5

11 HA1654 BRACKET, 15-17 RZR XP 1000, VENT TUBE 1

12 HW537 CABLE TIE, BLACK, 8.5" 1

https://www.powersportsid.com/xdr-off-road/


1. Take a moment to read and understand these

REVIEW THESE INSTRUCTIONS AND
VERIFY THE KIT CONTENTS

WARNING

NOTE:

REMOVE THE FACTORY EXHAUST SYSTEM
5.

6.

2.

•
•

REQUIRED MATERIALS

3.



9.
NOTE:

10.

11.

7.

8.

12.



17.

13.

MODIFY CLUTCH COOLING AIR DUCT CLAMP

15.

16.

18.



23.

19.

20.

ASSEMBLE AND INSTALL YOUR XDR EXHAUST 
SYSTEM

22.

21.



29.

NOTE:

30.

25.

27.

28.

26.



31.

IMPORTANT: RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS 
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

32.

END OF 

1/8" – 1/4"
MARGIN

PUSH CLAMP TO 

33.

INBOARD

DOWN

SCREWS

Discover other powersports exhaust parts on our website.

https://www.powersportsid.com/exhaust.html

